

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr D Peters
Respondent:	Complete Currency Ltd
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	19 October 2018
Before:	Employment Judge Jones
Representation Claimant:	In person
Respondent:	Mr McGowan

## JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

- 1. The Respondent is to pay the Claimant the sum of £8,100.00 in full and final settlement of this claim.
- 2. This payment is to be made to the Claimant by 2 November 2018.
- 3. The claim is withdrawn.

Employment Judge Jones

19 October 2018